L 15000164944		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000277207050	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)	09/21/1501025024 **160.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPROVEL 15 SEP 21 AM ID: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLOPPIN	
Office Use Only		

1/4



# GOLD LAW OFFICES

SUITE 301 MOORINGS PROFESSIONAL BUILDING 2335 TAMIAMI TRAIL NORTH NAPLES. FLORIDA 34103 (239) 649-GOLD FAX (239) 261-2249

OF COUNSEL HENRI SHAWN "ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

September 17, 2015

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Re: Penelope Enterprises of S.W. Florida, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find original and one copy of *Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company,* together with check in the sum of **\$160.00** payable to the Division of Corporation, which represents:

1.	Filing fee	\$125.00
2.	Certificate of Status	5.00
3.	Certified copy	\$30.00

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to this office at the above address.

Very truly yours, DENNIS S. GOLD Attorney at Law

DSG/bb Encl.



15 SEP 21 AH 10: 02

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION SECRETARY OF STATE FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### PENELOPE ENTERPRISES OF S.W. FLORIDA, LLC

#### ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## 5239 Golden Gate Parkway Naples, Florida 34116

#### ARTICLE III Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

MANAGEMENT & SERVICES CORPORATION 2335 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 301-B Naples, Florida 34103-4457

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

NASCO Registered Agent's Signature

# ARTICLE VI

The place of business of this Limited Liability company shall be:

5239 Golden Gate Parkway, Naples, Florida 34116

and such other place or places as the members from time to time may determine.

#### ARTICLE V

The initial amount of capital contributions (including cash and a description of the agreed value of property) is \$1,000.00, which will be contributed by the members.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The limited liability company will be managed by **TONYA BROWN and VICTOR BROWN.** Their names and addresses are:

TONYA BROWN

5239 Golden Gate Parkway Naples, FL 34116

VICTOR BROWN

5239 Golden Gate Parkway Naples, FL 34116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION.

ACTULES OF ORGAN	
Signature:	Current KUN
NAME/TITLE:	TONYA BROWN, Managing Director
	$\left  \right  $
Signature:	TMNU
NAME/TITLE:	VICTOR BROWN, Managing Director

Before me personally appeared TONYA BROWN and VICTOR BROWN, Managing Directors, who are known to be the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 17th day of September, 2015.



erk ARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

# **REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE**

ť

Having been named as registered agent, we hereby state we are familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as agent.

Registered Agent Signature: Management & Services Corporation By: Dennis S. Go(d, President

FILED FILE SECRETARY OF STATE